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WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL

UPL University of Sustainable Technology believes that the society cannot progress without the
involvement of women. Therefore, a committee, which caters to development of women is put
in place and the name of its members are displayed prominently. The following are the
members to look after development of women at University w.e.f. 1/3/2026

Sr. | Name Designation Position held | Contact Details
No. in Cell
1. | Dr.Jalpa Thakkar | Professor, S Chairman Mo : 6352904147
RICT Email: jalpa.thakkar@upluniversity.ac.in
2. | Dr. Trupti Patel Associate Member Mo :9979415295
Professor, Secretary Email : trupti.patel@upluniversity.ac.in
SRICT-ISR
3. | Ms. Mital Patel Assistant Professor, | Member- Mo : 9925938357
SRICT Teaching Email : mital.patel@upluniversity.ac.in
Member
4. | Ms. Renuka Lecturer, SRICT Member - | Mo:7028281663
Nasane Teaching Email :
Faculty renuka.nasane@upluniversity.ac.in
5. | Ms. Dhruvi Tailor | Exam Officer - Member — Mo : 9712778750
University [xam Non Cmail : dhruvi.tailor@upluniversity.ac.in
Section Teaching
6. | Ms. Khimya Administrative Member — Mo: 9624258930
Chauhan Assistant — Non Email :
University Office Teaching khimya.chauhan@upluniversity.ac.in
7. Second Year Member-
Mo : 9898200570
Ms. Rutvi Patel Student- B.Sc. Student | Email
(Hons) Representati . . . .
. . 240202117030.rutvi@upluniversity.ac.in
Microbiology ve
8. | Ms. Vanshika Second year Member- Mo : 8780901432
Gandhi Student Student Email :
-BE Computer Representati | 250102303332.vanshika@upluniversity.a
Engineering ve c.in

Registrar
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